503315519 05/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3362137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DARREN CHUANG	10/09/2014	
JINGMEI LI	10/09/2014	
ZHEN LIU	10/09/2014	
MAK CHIU CHUN BOBBY	10/09/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14716244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4257079382

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	355366.02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. MEDLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Medley/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2015

Total Attachments: 8

source=355366-02-Assignment-Inventors to MSFT#page1.tif source=355366-02-Assignment-Inventors to MSFT#page2.tif source=355366-02-Assignment-Inventors to MSFT#page3.tif

PATENT 503315519 REEL: 035681 FRAME: 0690

source=355366-02-Assignment-Inventors to MSFT#page4.tif
source=355366-02-Assignment-Inventors to MSFT#page5.tif
source=355366-02-Assignment-Inventors to MSFT#page6.tif
source=355366-02-Assignment-Inventors to MSFT#page7.tif
source=355366-02-Assignment-Inventors to MSFT#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 035681 FRAME: 0691

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	355366.02
inventor of	ren Chuang ("ASSIGNOR") am the o subject matter ("INVENTION") disc entitled " <u>CONSTRUCTION OF A LE)</u> DN"), which:	closed and/or claimed	in a patent
	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Department, Microsoft Corporation, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL here in parentheses (filed on May 19, No. 14/716,244 by the following Offithis APPLICATION's Application No. known;	the Law and Corporate A One Microsoft Way, Redrak REPRESENTATIVES), to 2015 and given Applice United States Patent and Trademark	Affairs mond, insert cation
	was filed on and was No by the followin "";		
successors a entire and e INVENTION a therefrom, s	soft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, a Washington Corporation assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled exclusive rights, title and interest, in and the APPLICATION (and all other countries) applications, in where it or its and all foreign countries ("All foreign countries) and all foreign countries ("All	to, and is desirous of actional coloring the right of prier applications and patchole or in part, in and fo	equiring, the ority, in the ents derived or the United

the the ved ited

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for

litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting

and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

O and on	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Inventor's Signature	Date
Darren Chuang	T. I. E.
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 355366.02

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 355366.02

Page 1 and the second second			
		선생님 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전	
N OF A LEXICON	I FOR A SELECTED CO	<u>ONTEXT</u> " ("APPLICATION"), w	hich:
SSIGNEE'S legal of the partment, Micropartment, Mic	representatives, of t osoft Corporation, C 2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL es (filed on <u>May 19,</u> y the following Office	the Law and Corporate Affai one Microsoft Way, Redmon REPRESENTATIVES), to inse 2015 and given Application 2015 and given Application 2015 and 2015	rs d, rt on <u>c</u>
		1.60	
l assigns ("ASSIC lusive rights, til d the APPLICAT n as continuing	INEE"), is entitled to tle and interest, inc ION (and all other applications, in who	o, and is desirous of acquirely and is desirous of priority applications and patents ole or in part, in and for the	ring, the v, in the derived
R hereby author	izes, and requests, A	ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESEN	TATIVES
pplication No.,	filing date, and Offi	ice into the following table	for any
ERIVATIVES after	r they are known;		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<u>)</u>	Filing Date	Office	
	("INVENTION") of NOF A LEXICON III be filed. SSIGNEE'S legal epartment, Microschington 9805 ere in parenthesio. 14/716,244 bits APPLICATION nown; as filed on of Corporation, it assigns ("ASSIGNEE' RASSIGNEE') as continuing ories, and all for pplication No.,	("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claim OF A LEXICON FOR A SELECTED Could be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby SSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the partment, Microsoft Corporation, Clashington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL are in parentheses (filed on May 19, to. 14/716,244 by the following Officials APPLICATION's Application No., thous; as filed on and was to by the following officials assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to lusive rights, title and interest, including applications, in who ories, and all foreign countries ("API as continuing applications, in who ories, and all foreign countries ("API as continuing applications, in who ories, and all foreign countries ("API as continuing applications, in who ories, and all foreign countries ("API as continuing applications, in who ories, and all foreign countries ("API as continuing applications, in who ories, and all foreign countries ("API as continuing applications, and off as continuing applications, and off as continuing applications, and all foreign countries ("API as continuing application No., filing date, and off as continuing after they are known;	as filed on and was given Application o by the following Office "t Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself l assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquir lusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority d the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents n as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the ories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); or hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESEN pplication No., filing date, and Office into the following table ERIVATIVES after they are known;

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	10/9/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Jingmei Li	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 355366.02

I Zhen Liu ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "CONSTRUCTION OF A LEXICON FOR A SELECTED CONTEXT" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	requests
				representati				
	Depa	artm	ent, Mic	rosoft Corpo	ration, O	ne Microsoft	Way.	Redmond
	Wasl	ningt	ton 980!	52 (ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL	REPRESENTA	TIVES	to incom
	here	in p	arenthes	ses (filed on ${ m I}$	May 19, 2	2015 and c	iiven A	nnlication
	No.	[4//]	10,244	by the followi	ng Office	United States Pater	t and Tra	demark Office
	this	APPL	JCATIO	V's Application	on No., f	iling date, a	nd Of	fice, when
	knov	vn;						*
	was t	filed	on	a	nd was g	iven Applica	tion	
	No_							
	<u> </u>			·····	9 ×			

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	- Annual	
** ***		
·····		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 355366.02

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Oct. 9, 2014 Date

Inventor's Signature

Zhen Liu

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

MS Docket No.: 355366.02

(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 355366.02

I <u>Mak Chiu Chun Bobby</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>CONSTRUCTION OF A LEXICON FOR A SELECTED CONTEXT</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will b	e filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	requests	
			representati					
			rosoft Corpo					
	Washii	ngton 980!	52 (ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL	REPRESENTA	TIVES)), to insert	
	here ir	parenthe:	ses (filed on _	May 19,	$\frac{2015}{2015}$ and c	iven A	pplication	
	No. <u>14</u>	<u>/716,244</u>	by the followi	ng Office	United States Pater	ıt and Tra	demark Office	
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when							
	known	,						
Γ'n	···· o en	ocentre.		Sec.				
لسا	was fil	ed on	a	nd was g	iven Applica	tion		
	No		by the fo	llowing	Office			
	a			E				

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
	W	- Carret	

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 355366.02

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Mak Chiu Chun Bobby

Printed Name in English

2016/10/09.

Date

考起伐

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)